Dear Editor,
In the text below are reviewers' comments and our responses.
Comment
Chemical formulas of the constituents of extracts are known, so Figure 2 is not necessary.

Answer

Figure 2 was deleted.
Comment 

Figure 1 is of low resolution and should be improved.

Answer

The resolution of Figure 1 is improved.
Comment 

What is the source of standards used for identification of the
compounds?

Answer

Evernic acid, usnic acid and atranorin were isolated in our laboratory while identification of everninic acid and chloroatranorin based on the UV spectra. 
Comment 

Standard deviations should be presented in Tables I and II.

Answer

Standard deviations are added in the tables (marked yellow in the MS).

Comment 

It is not common to completely dislocate experimental details in supplementary material, so I suppose that the manuscript is submitted in a form of “short communication”.
Answer

Manuscript is submitted in a form of article, but because of limited page number experimental is given as supplementary material.

Comment 

Some results given in tables are repeated in the text – thus, results reported in tables should be less extensively mentioned in the text (e.g. exact numbers). Data in Table V should be given only in the text. Some parts of the discussion should be reduced (e.g. no need to name all microorganisms against which lichen extracts were tested in other studies; page 11, chapter 2.

Answer

Corrected. The data from the tables are omitted in the text, Table 5 is deleted as well as the names of the microorganisms.

On behalf of all authors,

Sincerely,

Gordana Stojanović

